Evaluation of ‘Palmetto’
St. Augustinegrass to Asulox and
MSMA

Jason Higingbottom and L. B. McCarty
Clemson University, Clemson, S. C.



‘Palmetto’ St. Augustinegrass
Tolerance to Asulox

30

25
> 20 —&— Untreated
o —- Asulox 5 pt/a

2 B A —&— Asulox 6 pt/a
c' 15 —< Asulox 7 pt/a

Days After Treatment



‘Palmetto’ St. Augustinegrass

40

35 +

30

% Injury

51
0

Tolerance to MSMA

25 L

20 -+

15 -+

10 +

//'\\.
'//’
0/://0\\0 ® °
4 I 12 21 35 45
Days After Treatment

——&— Untreated - MSMA 1 |Ib ai/a == MSMA 1 Ib ai/a + Ferromec 5 fl 0z/1000ft2




